

OFFICE OF THE POLICE AND CRIME COMMISSIONER FOR WEST YORKSHIRE

Record of Decision made by the Police and Crime Commissioner

Title/Subject: Violence Reduction Unit - Delivery for 2020/21 - Leeds United Foundation Q3 & Q4

Serial No:

Decision Paper ID No: DP0176

Summary:

During 2019/20 the West Yorkshire Violence Reduction Unit (VRU) worked with Leeds United Foundation to fund the League Kicks programme recognised by the APCC. Following on from the success of this programme and the partnerships built between Leeds United Foundation and the VRU, this decision builds on work within the community through funding the following initiatives:

Positive Choices Events

A collaboration event of voluntary, third sector, charity organisations and West Yorkshire Police brought together by Leeds United Foundation to hold facilitated full day events in high schools, with 18 events planned across West Yorkshire.

Positive Choices Follow Up (Pilot)

A 10 week pilot in 2 schools who have held a Positive Choices Event aimed at Year 9 student in need due to behaviour, school absenteeism, anti-social behaviour, low level criminality or are vulnerable and at risk of exploitation.

Talking Heads

Collaboration of well-known Sports Personalities from a host of diverse and different sports including Boxing Gymnastics, Athletics, Cricket, Rugby, Netball and Football, each filmed delivering key messages to be broadcast across a number of different venues across West Yorkshire.

Leeds United Foundation - Quarter 3 and 4	
Positive Choices Days	£20,900
Positive Choices Days – Follow up (Pilot)	£1,550
Talking Heads	£3,000
Total	£25,450

Requested Decision:

The PCC considers the recommendation and agrees to fund £25,450 to the above initiatives from the Serious Violence Fund.

Implications	Details / Comments	Officer Sign Off
Financial		Treasurer
		John -
		Deputy Police & Crime Commissioner
		co-
	Reviewed by DMO	Deputy Monitoring Officer

Police and Crime Commissioner Decision:
Agreed
Signature:
M-3. MMAn
Title: Police and Crime Commissioner for West Yorkshire

Date: 22 Oct 2020